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Kent State Increases Enrollment and Freshman Persistence at Its Kent Campus for Spring 2014

Kent State University continues to see growth at its Kent Campus as the university released its official 15th day census data
for spring 2014 recorded enrollment. Unduplicated (or preponderant) headcount at the Kent Campus is up 435 students, or
1.6 percent. Students are counted only once at the campus at which they hold the majority of their course load.

In addition, freshman persistence, which measures the percentage of first-time, full-time freshmen who persist or continue
their studies from fall to spring at the institution, at the Kent Campus rose to 93.7 percent. This represents an increase of 1.3
percent from spring 2013 when it was measured at 92.4 percent.

“We continue to see our students return, persisting from fall to spring,” Kent State President Lester A. Lefton said. “This is
due to our strategy to enroll more students who are academically motivated and prepared for college, as well as the
dedicated members of our academic departments who work closely with students, new freshmen in particular, to help them
navigate, persist, succeed and reach the finish line with diploma in hand.”

The university reports 39,591 students for the whole eight-campus system for the spring 2014 semester, compared to 40,559
for spring 2013 semester. While enrollment at the Kent Campus is up with 26,896 students, unduplicated headcount at the
Regional Campuses decreased by 1,403 students, or 10 percent, to 12,695 students.

“Due to an improving economy, we saw a decrease in enrollment at our Regional Campuses,” said T. David Garcia, Kent
State’s associate vice president for enrollment management. “This change was expected as we typically see enrollment at the
Regional Campuses go up when unemployment is up and enrollment go down when unemployment is down. Overall, I'm
very pleased with these enrollment numbers.

“The extraordinary efforts of faculty and staff have helped with retaining more students,” Garcia added. “Their continuous
efforts to work with students both in and out of the classroom are paying off significantly.”

Highlights from the spring 2014 enrollment numbers also include:

+ Of the Regional Campuses, the Geauga Campus had the largest percentage increase in the number of students with 5.6
percent to 2,754 students in spring 2014 compared to 2,608 in spring 2013 (preponderant).

* Kent State’s School of Digital Sciences and the College of Public Health also continue to show impressive growth.
Enrollment at the Kent Campus in the School of Digital Sciences is up 88.2 percent to 224 students, while the College of
Public Health is up 18.8 percent to 738 students (preponderant).

* Enrollment in Kent State’s College of Applied Engineering, Sustainability and Technology at the Kent Campus has increased
to 948 students, experiencing a notable 5.1 percent growth compared to last year (preponderant). College of Business
Administration

*The Kent State’s eight campuses are located in Ashtabula, East Liverpool, Geauga, Kent, Salem, Stark, Trumbull and
Tuscarawas. For more information about Kent State, visit www.kent.edu.



Kent State University

Class Level Breakdown Report
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Kent State University
Class Level Breakdown Report

Career

Undergraduate

Concurrent Headcount

College_Desc
Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech
Coll of Arch and Env Design
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs
College of Arts and Sciences
College of Business Admin
College of Comm and Info
College of Nursing
College of Public Health
College of the Arts
Regional Campuses
School of Digital Sciences

Undergraduate Studies

Undergraduate - Total

Career

Graduate
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College Desc
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College of Arts and Sciences
College of Business Admin
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0.00
-22.52
-3.84
% Change
-57.14
-60.00
-26.92
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63.20 -4.33
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Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College_Desc Class Headcount  FT PT Hrs FTE Male Female Int'l AALANA

Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech  Freshman 7 3 4 63 420 6 1 0 0
Sophomore 14 1 13 59 3.93 9 5 1 0

Junior 17 2 15 81 5.40 16 1 0 3

Senior 19 1 18 90 6.00 18 1 1 0

Coll of Appl Eng/Sustain/Tech - Total 57 7 50 293 19.53 49 8 2 3
Coll of Arch and Env Design Freshman 7 4 3 73 4.87 2 5 0 3
Sophomore 7 2 5 58 3.87 2 5 2 0

Post Undergraduate 1 0 1 5 0.33 1 0 0 0

Coll of Arch and Env Design - Total 15 6 9 136 9.07 5 10 2 3
Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs ~ Freshman 109 76 33 1,318 87.87 27 82 0 13
Sophomore 133 58 75 1,212 80.80 31 102 0 1"

Junior 153 68 85 1,359 90.60 39 114 0 18

Senior 174 60 114 1,442 96.13 46 128 0 17

Post Undergraduate 9 2 7 50 333 3 6 0 0

Masters 10 0 10 29 1.93 4 6 0 1

Doctoral 1 0 1 3 0.20 1 0 1 0

Graduate Non-Degree 1 0 1 3 0.20 0 1 0 0

Coll of Ed Health Human Svcs - Total 590 264 326 5416 361.07 151 439 1 60
College of Arts and Sciences ~ Freshman 271 170 101 3,050 203.33 124 147 0 39
Sophomore 287 167 120 2,973 198.20 121 166 0 30

Junior 310 130 180 2,791 186.07 117 193 3 33

Senior 390 118 272 3,227 215.13 170 220 2 36

Post Undergraduate 36 5 31 270 18.00 14 22 1 3

Graduate Non-Degree 2 0 2 8 0.53 1 1 0 0

College of Arts and Sciences - Total 1,296 590 706 12,319  821.27 547 749 6 141
College of Business Admin Freshman 110 78 32 1,261 84.07 76 34 0 M
Sophomore 105 61 44 1,094 72.93 64 41 1 14

Junior 154 64 90 1,326 88.40 85 69 4 16

Senior 190 37 153 1,273 84.87 110 80 9 12

Post Undergraduate 9 1 8 51 3.40 5 4 0 3

Masters 18 0 18 75 5.00 12 6 0 2

Graduate Non-Degree 1 0 1 3 0.20 0 1 0 0

College of Business Admin - Total 587 241 346 5,083 338.87 352 235 14 58
College of Comm and Info Freshman 37 20 17 408 27.20 18 19 0 7
Sophomore 51 15 36 441 29.40 13 38 0 4

Junior 56 19 37 480 32.00 18 38 0 3

Senior 70 15 55 505 33.67 28 42 0 7



College_Desc

College of Comm and Info

Kent State University

College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

Class
Post Undergraduate

Masters

College of Comm and Info - Total

College of Nursing

College of Nursing - Total

College of Public Health

College of Public Health - Total

College of the Arts

College of the Arts - Total

Regional Campuses

Regional Campuses - Total

School of Digital Sciences
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Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Masters

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Freshman
Sophomore
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Senior

Post Undergraduate

Graduate Non-Degree

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Post Undergraduate

Undergraduate Non-Degree

Sophomore

Junior

School of Digital Sciences - Total

Undergraduate Studies

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Headcount

3

1
218
67
84
82
139

23

397

46
34
26
25

31

118
455
247
138
104

20
151

1,115
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48

FT
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35
25
29

37

38
230
109

37

34

48

20

PT

147
32
59
53
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23

271

21

29

80
225
138
101

70

151

704

43

28

Hrs

738
1,212
108

6
3,385
77

80

26

44

242
376
255
150

164

951
4,581
2,235

993

873

106

672
9,460

26

42
939
422

67

FTE
1.20
0.67

124.13

43.53

44.53

49.20

80.80
7.20
0.40

225.67
5.13
5.33
1.73
293
0.20
0.80

16.13

25.07

17.00

10.00

10.93
0.20
0.20

63.40

305.40

149.00

66.20

58.20
7.07

44.80

630.67
1.73
1.07
2.80

62.60

28.13

4.47

Male Female

1
1

79

35
220
124

65

64

50

529

2

0
139
57
77
74
121

18

349

1"

36
24
18
15

24

83
235
123

73

40

14
101

586

69

31
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21

10

18
110
29
13
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Kent State University
College and Class Level Breakdown on Enrollment

College_Desc Class Headcount  FT PT Hrs FTE Male Female Int'l AALANA
Undergraduate Studies Senior 1 0 1 4 0.27 0 1 0 0
Post Undergraduate 4 0 4 14 0.93 1 3 2 0

Undergraduate Non-Degree 52 2 50 193 12.87 21 31 0 6

Undergraduate Studies - Total 203 73 130 1,639 109.27 62 141 2 34
Overall - Total 4646 1,833 2813 40828 2,721.87 1,871 2,775 29 567
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Overall - Total

Kent State University

Undergraduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

Admitted Breakdown

Admit Type Ohio Students
1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 40
1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 1
1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 63
Post Undergraduate 1
PSEO 91
Transfer 293
Transient / Guest 39
Undergraduate - Other 12
Overall - Total 540

Admitted and Enrolled Breakdown

Admit Type Ohio Students Out-Of-State*
1st Time Freshmen - Adult ** 28
1st Time Freshmen -High School*** 1
1st Time Freshmen -Other**** 46 1
Post Undergraduate 1
78
218 2
Transient / Guest 26
Undergraduate - Other 10
408 3

International

*Based on the state of origin the student declared at point of admission.
**Students who are 21 or over.

***Students who were admitted directly from High School.
****Students who are under 21 and have been out of High School at least one year.

Out-Of-State*

International

1

Admitted and Enrolled Campus FTE

Ohio Students Out-Of-State* International
21.27
0.80
37.47 0.87
0.13
18.93
149.47 1.00
6.73
7.40

242.20 1.87
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Kent State University
Graduate Students Who Were Approved for Admission/Admitted

No Data Available

No Data Available No Data Available

*Students will be counted once for each program/student type they applied for at the campus selected. All withdrawn
applications have been removed from any count.

Institutional Research - January 28, 2014



COUNTY_NAME
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Butler
Carroll
Columbiana
Coshocton
Cuyahoga
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Franklin
Fulton
Geauga
Guernsey
Hamilton
Harrison
Highland
Holmes
Huron
Jefferson

Knox

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total

0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0p1 2 3
0 1 1 11 30 4 11 31 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ol Mn 31 42
1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1
0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0p1 1 2
7 13 20 7 22 29 14 35 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 35 49
3 5 8 12 55 67 15 60 75 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1115 61 76
0 1 1 4 8 12 4 9 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 9 13
5 2 7 34 33 67 39 35 74 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1139 36 75
1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
1 0 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|2 2 4
1 0 1 1 2 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|2 2 4
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
1 0 1 6 6 12 7 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 6 13
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
0 0 0 5 19 24 5 19 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 05 19 24
0 0 0 1 4 5 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0p1 4 5
0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3 3
1 1 2 4 2 6 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 015 3 8
2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 0 2
0 4 4 3 6 9 3 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013 10 13
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1
2 1 3 1 4 5 3 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013 5 8
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1




COUNTY_NAME
Lake
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Mercer
Montgomery
Morrow
Muskingum
Ottawa
Portage
Putnam
Richland
Sandusky
Seneca
Stark
Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas

Union

Kent State University

Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 3 13 16 3 13 16 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 113 14 17
0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 3 3
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
2 0 2 6 1 17 8 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 018 1 19
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
1 2 3 13 26 39 14 28 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 014 28 42
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0q1 0 1
10 6 16 15 21 36 25 27 52 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1126 27 53
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
1 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0|2 1 3
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
36 36 72 60 83 143 96 119 215 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3196 122 218
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]0 1 1
1 0 1 2 2 4 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 013 2 5
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
515 703 1,218 544 796 1,340 | 1,059 1,499 2,558 0 0 0 14 9 23 14 9 231,073 1,508 2,581
144 164 308 147 284 431 291 448 739 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 31292 450 742
1 1 2 18 41 59 19 42 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0119 42 61
21 33 54 53 97 150 74 130 204 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1174 131 205
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1




COUNTY_NAME
Van Wert
Warren

Wayne

Wood

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - Ohio Counties

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total
Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM Total
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 010 1 1
0 0 0 2 2 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 012 2 4
10 20 30 14 26 40 24 46 70 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1125 46 71
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0p1 0 1
767 995 1,762 974 1,616 2,590 | 1,741 2,611 4,352 0 0 0 17 18 35 17 18 351 1,758 2,629 4,387
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STATE_NAME
Illinois
Maryland
Michigan
New Jersey
New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Vermont

Virginia

Kent State University
Concurrent Enrollment Based On Permanent Address - States

Undergraduate Graduate Grand Total

Full-Time Part-Time Total Full-Time Part-Time Total All
MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL | MALE FEM TOTAL

1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 1 2

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1

0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03 0 3

0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 03 1 4
794 1,025 1,819 ] 1,019 1,693 2,712 4 1,813 2,718 4,531 0 0 0 17 18 35 17 18 3511,830 2,736 4,566

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1

2 0 2 3 11 14 5 11 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0]5 11 16

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1

0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 1

0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 1
798 1,025 1,823 1,031 1708 2739 | 1.829 2733 4562 0 o0 ol 17 18 350 17 18 35| 1,846 2751 4597
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